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LEGACY ALLOTTEE/ NAME OF TELEPHONE
STARS ALLOTTEE CODE CONTACT(S)    NUMBER INTERNET ADDRESS 

NNSA Service Center/ 01 Kathy R. Carrillo 505-845-6740 kcarrillo@doeal.gov
Gladys Garcia-Roybal 505-845-4142 ggarcia@doeal.gov
Kevin K. Goetz 505-845-4655 kgoetz@doeal.gov
Renee M. Pacheco 505-845-5776 rpacheco@doeal.gov
Pecolia Sharts-Meadows 505-845-4128 psharts-meadows@doeal.gov

Idaho Operations Office/ 02 John N. Wilson 208-526-0515 wilsonjn@id.doe.gov
Mindy Renfro 208-526-5911 renfroml@id.doe.gov
Douglas T. Aoyama 208-526-9694 aoyamadt@id.doe.gov

Oak Ridge Operations Office/ 30 Jenifer Y. Hackett 865-576-0638 hackettj@oro.doe.gov
Steven Morrell 865-576-0799 morrellsw@oro.doe.gov
Joyce L. Burchfield 865-576-2738 burchfieldj@oro.doe.gov
Penny A. Cooper 865-576-0780 cooperpa@oro.doe.gov

National Energy Technology Martin Beck  412-386-4556 martin.beck@netl.doe.gov
Laboratory/ 31 Michael L. Tiberio 304-285-4179 michael.tiberio@netl.doe.gov

Jeffrey E. Steich 412-386-5127 jeffrey.steich@netl.doe.gov
Maria K. Cook 412-386-5490 maria.cook@netl.doe.gov

Scientific & Technical Brian Hitson   865-576-1199 hitsonb@osti.gov
   Information Center/ 32 Pamela Hood        865-576-4304 hoodp@osti.gov
(Certification of uncosted balances only)

Consolidated Business Center/ 33 Brent Johansen 513-246-0493 Brent.johansen@emcbc.doe.gov
Trish Pennington 513-246-0479 Trish.pennington@emcbc.doe.gov
Lance Schlag 513-246-0470 Lance.schlag@emcbc.doe.gov
Dorothy Vasquez 513-246-0537 Dee.vasquez@emcbc.doe.gov

Richland Operations Office/ 34 Debra L. Dove 509-376-6367 debra_l_dove@rl.gov
Gregory A. Jones 509-373-4183 gregory_a_jones@rl.gov
Karla J. Kimsey 509-373-0664 karla_j_kimsey@rl.gov
Kathy Andrews-Smith 509-376-8097 Kathy_L_Andrews-smith@rl.gov

Savannah River Operations Steven Baker 803-952-9175 steven.baker@srs.gov
   Office/ 36 Alejandro Baez 803-952-9166 alejandro.baez@srs.gov

Strategic Petroleum Sheldra Wormhoudt 504-734-4296 sheldra.wormhoudt@spr.doe.gov
   Reserve Project Julie Tran 504-734-4578 julie.tran@spr.doe.gov
   Management Office/ 37 Pat Ehrle 504-734-4224 patricia.ehrle@spr.doe.gov

CONTACTS FOR VERIFICATION OF FUNDS AVAILABILITY
 FOR WITHDRAWAL OF ALLOTTED FUNDS
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Chief Financial Officer/ 60 Carole A. Hart 301-903-4432 Carole.Hart@hq.doe.gov
(for all Headquarters approved Bill Robinson 301-903-3506 Bill.Robinson@hq.doe.gov
funding program recipients and Richard Loyd 301-903-4190 Rick.Loyd@hq.doe.gov
the Naval Petroleum Reserves) Geoffrey W. Smith 301-903-2729 Geoffrey.Smith@hq.doe.gov

Jerome E. Odegard 301-903-4934 Jerry.Odegard@hq.doe.gov

(for Working Capital Fund only) Kathryn Schanck 301-903-1322 Kathryn.Schanck@hq.doe.gov
(for Working Capital Fund only) Shirley Barker 301-903-3632 Shirley.Barker@hq.doe.gov

Chicago Operations Office/ 61 Mary J. Sunderland 630-252-2410 mary.sunderland@ch.doe.gov
Charles A. Zagozdon 630-252-2509 charles.zagozdon@ch.doe.gov
Ramona Nykodem 630-252-6047 ramona.nykodem@ch.doe.gov

Pittsburgh Naval Reactors Tamara L. Capani 412-476-7287 capanitl@bettis.gov
   Office/ 62 Gary A. White 412-476-7254 whitega@bettis.gov 

Schenectady Naval Reactors William Leahy 518-395-4264 leahy@snrmail.kapl.gov
   Office/ 63 Scott Cramer 518-395-6824 cramers@snrmail.kapl.gov

Southeastern Power Marketing Fred Easom 706-213-3838 frede@sepa.doe.gov
  Administration/ 93 Leon Jourolmon 706-213-3835 leonj@sepa.doe.gov

Southwestern Power Marketing Aleta Wallace 918-595-6688 aleta.wallace@swpa.gov
  Administration/ 94 Donna Short 918-595-6638 donna.short@swpa.gov

Western Area Power Marketing Harry Pease 720-962-7500 pease@wapa.gov
  Administration/ 95 Janis Lewis 720-962-7094 jklewis@wapa.gov

Craig Ferguson 720-962-7443 cferguso@wapa.gov

Federal Energy Regulatory Thomas R. Herlihy 202-502-8300 thomas.herlihy@ferc.gov
  Commission/ 96 Stacie Davis          202-502-8427 stacie.davis@ferc.gov
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